FC BREADED POPCORN CHKN

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):

68157 985 0.33 20.00

Data Generated: 10/19/2017

Data Valid As Of: 8/15/2017

Description: Fully cooked breaded popcorn chicken. No soy added. CN labeled. Whole
grain breading. Random piece shape.

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Fritters With Rib Meat

Brand: Advance Pierre

Packaging Type: BULK-BAG

Master Case GTIN: 00880760093999

Master Case Gross Weight: 22.36000

Master Case Length: 19.06000

Master Case Width: 9.81000

Master Case Height: 8.50000

Master Case Cube: 0.91970

Cases/Layer: 10

Cases/Pallet: 50

Layers/Pallet: 5

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 MMA CHICKEN

Equivalent Grain: 2.00

Preparation Method:
Deep Fryer: Frozen product: preheat fryer to 350 degrees F. Heat for 2-3 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 400 degrees F. Heat for 8-10 minutes.

Convection Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 400 degrees f. Heat for 6-8minutes.

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size: 4.29 OZ (120 g)
Servings Per Container: 75

Calories / Calories from Fat: 220/ 40
% Daily Value **
Total Fat 4.5¢g 7%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
TransFat Og
Cholesterol 55 mg 18%
Sodium 550 mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2 g 8%
Sugars 0g
Protein 20 g
Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin C 4%
Calcium 4%
Iron 10%

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

The trans fats reported on this product's
nutrition facts panel are naturally occurring.

@ Tyson

\,,—Q Part of the Tyson
AdvancePieFrge' Foods Family.
00Us

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES). BREADED WITH WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
(ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEHYDRATED POTATOES (POTATOES, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, DEXTROSE),
YEAST, SUGAR, SALT). BATTERED AND PREDUSTED WITH: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), POTATO FLOUR, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING (CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE), FLAVOR (CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN, SALT AND NATURAL FLAVORS), HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT,

CHICKEN BROTH, SPICE. SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. CONTAINS: WHEAT

CN Equivalency Statement: 68157

Master-Case-Labels: 68157


http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/CN-Equivalency-Statement/68157.pdf
http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/Master-Case-Labels/68157.jpg

Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

mg
kcal
kcal
mg
g

mg

mg

Q Q@ Q@ «

(V]

mg

32.3
221.8
3915
53.5
2.4
2.0
19.5
11
120.1
546.5
0.3
255
4.3
0.0
53.6

1.9

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

26.8
184.7
32.8
44.5
2.0
17
16.3
0.9
100.0
455.0
0.3
21.2
3.6
0.0
44.6

1.6



