FC BREADED POPCORN CHKN

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.):

68157 985 0.33 20.00

Data Generated: 10/19/2017

Data Valid As Of: 8/15/2017

Description: Fully cooked breaded popcorn chicken. No soy added. CN labeled. Whole

grain breading. Random piece shape.

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Fritters With Rib Meat

Brand: Advance Pierre

Packaging Type: BULK-BAG

Master Case GTIN: 00880760093999

Master Case Gross Weight: 22.36000

Master Case Length: 19.06000

Master Case Width: 9.81000

Master Case Height: 8.50000

Master Case Cube: 0.91970

Cases/Layer: 10

Cases/Pallet: 50

Layers/Pallet: 5

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 0

CN Credit: 2 MMA CHICKEN

Equivalent Grain: 2.00

Preparation Method:

Deep Fryer: Frozen product: preheat fryer to 350 degrees F. Heat for 2-3 minutes.

Conventional Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 400 degrees F. Heat for 8-10 minutes.

Convection Oven: Frozen product: preheat oven to 400 degrees f. Heat for 6-8minutes.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES). BREADED WITH WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), DEHYDRATED POTATOES (POTATOES, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, DEXTROSE), YEAST, SUGAR, SALT). BATTERED AND PREDUSTED WITH: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), POTATO FLOUR, SALT, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, LEAVENING (CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), FLAVOR (CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN, SALT AND NATURAL FLAVORS), HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER, YEAST EXTRACT, CHICKEN BROTH, SPICE. SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. CONTAINS: WHEAT

CN Equivalency Statement: 68157

Master-Case-Labels: 68157





Part of the Tyson Foods Family.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size: 4.29 OZ (120 g) Servings Per Container: 75

Calories / Calories from Fat:	220 / 40
	% Daily Value **
Total Fat 4.5 g	7%
Saturated Fat 1 g	5%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 55 mg	18%
Sodium 550 mg	23%
Total Carbohydrate 26 g	9%
Dietary Fiber 2 g	8%
Sugars 0 g	
Protein 20 g	
Vitamin A	2%
Vitamin C	4%
Calcium	4%
Iron	10%

^{**} Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

The trans fats reported on this product's nutrition facts panel are naturally occurring.

Nutritional Data:

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	32.3	26.8
Calories	kcal	221.8	184.7
Calories from Fat	kcal	39.5	32.8
Cholesterol	mg	53.5	44.5
Dietary Fiber	g	2.4	2.0
Iron	mg	2.0	1.7
Protein	g	19.5	16.3
Saturated Fat	g	1.1	0.9
Serving Size	g	120.1	100.0
Sodium	mg	546.5	455.0
Sugars	g	0.3	0.3
Total Carbohydrate	g	25.5	21.2
Total Fat	g	4.3	3.6
Trans Fat	g	0.0	0.0
Vitamin A	IU	53.6	44.6
Vitamin C	mg	1.9	1.6